

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 10620/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-06-2023 in JCRLA No. 57/2005 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

SUDAMA GOUDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 75240/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 01-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYANFor Petitioner(s): Ms. Minakshi Vij, AOR  
Mr. Jagriti Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Harpawan Kumar Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Bhatt, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is a legal aid matter.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief,  
returnable on 9<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.Liberty is granted to serve the Standing Counsel for  
the respondent-State, in addition.(ASHISH KONDLE)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)