

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1770/2025

SUDAMA GOUDA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA

Respondent(s)

[ONLY PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
(IA No. 75240/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 09-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Minakshi Vij, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the
respondent, list on 16th May, 2025.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)